
From :

To,

Subject :

Sir,

Enclosed: As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

The Registrar General, 
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, 
Gauhati - 01, Assam.

Monthly statement and statement of POCSO cases for the month 
of December, 2022.

District & Sessions Judge, 
Bajali.

District & Sessions Judge, 
Bajali.

District and Sessions 
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS |UDGE,: BA|ALI, :::::::::::::::::PATHSALA.
No. DJ/BAJ/202jy t| j Dated, Bajali the 5th day of January, 2023.

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward 

herewith the monthly statement and statement of POCSO cases for the month of 

December, 2022, pertaining to Bajali District for your kind perusal.
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FORMAT - Ml

SI. No. Remarks
1
2 70
3 7
4 4
5 Warrant Procedure IPC cases 893
6 Summons Procedure IPC cases 1144

Food Adulteration Act cases7
8 NDPS Act cases 5
9 MACT cases 236
10 55
11 38
12 95
13 Cases under Domestic Violence Act 47
14 N.I. Act cases 184
15 M.V. Act cases 393
16 Excise Act cases 1

Juvenile Justice Act cases17

18 Other criminal cases not covered above 2
19 Title suits 144
20 36
21 86
22 74
23 2
24
25 3
26 14

Election casesT1
28 4
29 1
30 4
31 41
32
33 5

TOTAL 3624
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MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT CATEGORY 
OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF DECEMBER, 2022.

Misc. case (Probate)____________
Title Suit (Probate)_____________
Guardianship Cases____________
Title Suit (M)_________________
Misc (Education)
Other civil cases not covered above

Title Appeals '
Money Appeals 
Misc. Civil Appeals 
Succession cases

Money suits
Misc. (J) cases
Execution cases

STATE: ASSAM 
______________ Type of Cases 
Sessions Case: Type - I__________
Sessions Case: Type - II_________
Criminal Appeals 
Criminal Revisions

Spl. POCSO_______________
Essential Commodity Act cases 
Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.

DISTRICT: BAJALI 
No. of cases pending 

36

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali

District and Sessions 
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala



M

Misc. Case
Remarks

Contested Uncontested Contested Uncontested
1 507 22 15 4 7 1 502
2 17 3 0 0 1 0 19
3 716 42 12 108 0 0 638
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Name of the Court/ 
Presiding Officer

Total cases 
pending at the 

beginning of the 
month

Institution 
during the 

month

Pending at 
the end of 
the month

SI.
Vo.

£ 
5^ 
6

1056 
1092 
310
3698

16
20
5

108

0
5
2
34

___ Disposal during the month 
Main Case

13
8
6

139

£ 
0 £
8

£££
1

1059
1099
307
3624

Smti. Shabnom Choudhury, District & Sessions Judge, 
Bajali
Smti. Barnani Goswami, Civil Judge, Bajali
Smti. Barnani Goswami, Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Bajali
Smti. Rubina Yasmin, S.D.J.M.(M), Bajali
Sri Samrat Jyoti Bora, J.M.F.C., Bajali.
Sri Samrat Jyoti Bora, Munsiff, Bajali.

Total

■ORMAT M
INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022 

JISTRICT: BAJALI____________________________ MONTH: DECEMBER, 2022.

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali
District and Sessions

Judge, Bajah, Pathsala
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FORMAT - M2

SI. No. Cases Relating to

342 11 9

57 3 5

Page 1

27
426

5
19

4
18

Pendency at the 
beginning of the month

Disposal during 
the month

Pendency at the end of 
the month

Institution during 
the month

District & Sessions Judge, 
Bajali.

District and Sessions 
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

j.
2
2
4
2 
6
7

344 
0
0

55
0
0
0
0

28
427

Crime against women (Excluding Rape u/s 376
IPC & POCSO) _______________________
Juveniles (JJB)__________________________
P.C. Act ____________
POCSO Act
Commercial Courts______________
MPs and ML As
SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocites) ACT

8  Wild-Life Protection Act, 1972
9 |Rape(u/s 376 IPC)

Total

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, 
JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT, PCPNDTACT, SC/ST (PREVENTION OF ATROCITIES) 
ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE BAJALI DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE 

MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022.



X

■TATE : ASSAM

SI. No. Category of Cases

9 14 15

55
33 23 39
17 12 18 47

177 0 638 1059 0 1098

Page 1

Dist. &
Sess. Judge

Civil Judge, 
Bajali

Munsif, 
Bajali

Category-wise total pendency as on
31.12.22S.D.J.M , 

Bajali
J.M.F.C, 

Bajali

• ORMAT-X
TATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS FOR THE MONTH 

OF DECEMBER, 2022.

14
15
16
17
18

1 
T 
T 
4
T 
6 
7
T 
V 
io n 
12
13

36
70
5
7
4

143
247

82
227

358
343

392
554

18
62

84
104
1

184
393
1
0
0

2972

36
70
5
7
4
38
0 

893 
1144
0
55
95

Sessions Cases : Type-I 
Sessions Cases : Type-II 
NDPS Act Cases
Criminal Appeals 
Criminal Revisions
Essential Commodity Act Cases 
Cases of Rape against women 
Warrant procedure IPC Cases 
Summons procedure IPC Cases 
Food Adulteration Act Cases 
Spl. POCSO
Cases U/S 125 Cr. P.C.
Cases under Domestic Violence Act

In the Court of
C.J.M,
Bajali

N.I. Act Cases
M.V. Act Cases
Excise Act Cases
Juvenile Act Cases
Forest Act Cases

SUB-TOTAL

District and Sessions
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali



XI

-2-

Sl. No. Category of Cases

0 638 1059 1098

1059

1
0

2

0

35 1 1
36

19 0 0 0
502 19 638 1059 1099

Page 1

177
0

Dist. & 
Sess. Judge

Civil 
Judge, 
Bajali

Munsif, 
Bajali

District and Sessions 
Judge, Bajali, Pathsaia

Category-wise total pendency as on
31.12.22S.D.J.M , 

Bajali
J.M.F.C, 

Bajali

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

19
20
21

Title Suits
Money Suits
Misc.(J) Cases______
Execution Cases
Title Appeals_______
Money Appeals_____
Misc. Civil Appeals
Election Cases______
Succession Cases
Guardianship Cases 
Misc. Cases (Probate) 
Misc (Education) 
MACT cases

41
324

1
178 0

8£
4

0
638

5
307
307

0
0

136
32
60
74

0
0

46
650
3624

3 
0
0 
2 

2974 
144 
36 
86
74
2 
0
3 
0 
14 
4 
4 
0 

236

22
0
1
0
1
0
14
4
4_
0

236

1
1099

Title Suit(Probate)

Other Civil Cases not covered above
____ SUB-TOTAL (B)

GRAND-TOTAL (A+B)

SUB-TOTAL B/F
Wild Life Cases
Cinematography/Copy right Act Cases
Other Criminal Cases not covered above

SUB-TOTAL (A)

In the Court of
C.J.M,
Bajali

District & Sestons Judge, Bajali



FORMAT-Y

Category of Cases

1 6 6
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7
8 10 29 139
9 16 52 116 184
10 0
11 1 1
12

2 4 6 12
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0

SUB-TOTAL 6 0 28 86 0 261 381

Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

Civil Judge
, Bajali

Munsif, 
Bajali

STATE : ASSAM 
SI. 
No.

Category-wise total pendency as on
31.12.22S.D.J.M , 

Bajali
J.M.F.C, 

Bajali

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE 
OLD CASES IN THE SUB ORDINATE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022,

13
14

Excise Act Cases
Juvenile Act Cases
Forest Act Cases

0
178

0
0

Sessions Cases: Type-I 
Sessions Cases : Type-II 
NDPS Act Cases
Criminal Appeals 
Criminal Revisions
Cases under Electricity Act 
Cases of Rape against women 
Warrant procedure IPC Cases 
Summons procedure IPC Cases 
Food Adulteration Act Cases 
Essential Commodity Act Cases 
Cases U/S 125 Cr. P.C.
Cases under Domestic Violence Act 
N.I. Act Cases
M.V. Act Cases

In the Court of
C.J.M,
Bajali



Y1

Category of Cases

6 0 28 86 0 261

6 0 28 86 261

1

35 Other Civil Cases not covered above 3 3

36

0 0 0 0
0 28 86 133 261 539

-2-
In the Court of

Dist. & 
Sess.
Judge

Civil 
Judge, 
Bajali

Munsif, 
BajaliSI.

No.

C.J.M, 
Bajali

Category-wise total pendency as on
31.12.22S.D.J.M , 

Bajali
J.M.F.C, 

Bajali

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

19
20
21

Title Suits 
Money Suits
Misc.(J) Cases______
Title Execution Cases 
Title Appeals________
Money Appeals 
Misc. Civil Appeals 
MACT Cases 
Succession Cases 
Guardianship Cases
Misc. Cases (Probate) 
Title Suits (Probate) 
Misc (Education)

25
31

20
1

56
133

381
0
0
0

381
49
11
13
4
1
0
0
20
1
0
0
0
0

56
158

0
49
11
13
4

Money Execution
____________SUB-TOTAL (B)

GRAND-TOTAL (A+B)

___________ SUB-TOTAL B/F_______
Wild Life Cases
Cinematography/Copy right Act Cases
Other Criminal Cases not covered above

SUB-TOTAL (A)

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali
District and Sessions

Judge, Bajalk Pathsala
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FORMAT Z

DISTRICT: BAJALI

MONTH: DECEMBER, 2022.

Transferred out

(if any)Court

Total 549 1 3 8 539

Page 1

DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24 DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR 
MORE OLD PENDING CASES

Pendency of 5 years or 
more old cases at the 

beginning of the month

Addition of 5 years or 
more old cases during during the month 

the month

Disposal of 5 years 
or more old cases 
during the month

Pendency at the end 
of the month

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali
Civil Judge, Bajali____________
C.J.M., Bajali________________
S.D.J.M., Bajali______________
J.M.F.C., Bajali_______________
Munsiff, Bajali

0 
0 £ £ 
0 
0

0 
0 
0
3 £ 
0

31
0
28
86 
261 
133

31 
0
30
89 
263 
136

£ £ 
3 
0 
2 
3

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali 
District and Sessions 

Judge, Bajali, Pathsala



PA

Name of Officer Opening Balance

Civil Crl Total Crl Total Crl Civil Crl Total Civil Crl Total Crl Crl Total

1 323 184 10 12 9507 18 32422 17827 -0.99502 0.31 25 6-3.26 0 31

2 17 0 3 0 117 0 19 03 1 19 11.7611.76 0.00 0 0

3 Smti. Barnani Goswami, C.J.M., Bajali 0 716 0 42716 0 12042 0 638120 -10.89638 0.00 0-10.89 283 28
4 1056
5 1092
6 310 0 5 0310 8 0 307 05 8 -0.97 3307 0-0.97 1330.00 3 133

Total 650 3048 3698 18 90 108 18 164 182 650 2974 3624 11.1066 -13.23 -0.16 3 5 11 158 381 539

Page 1

Institution during 
the Month

Disposal 
during the 

Month 
(Transferred)

Closing Balance at 
the end of the 

Month

% increase or decrease 
in pendency vis-a-vis 

previous month

District & Sessions Judge
Bajali

District and Sessions
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

Disposal of 
cases which 

are more than 
5 years old 

(Transferred)

Pendency of Cases 
which are more 

than 5 years old at 
the end of the 

month

SI.
No.

Civi
1

Civi
1

Tota
1

Civi
1

Tota
1

Civi
1

Rubina Yasmin, S.D.J.M., Bajali
Samrat Jyoti Bora, J.M.F.C., Bajali

Samrat Jyoti Bora, Munsiff Bajai

Smti. Sabnom Choudhury, District & 
Sessions Judge, Bajali
Smti. Barnani Goswami, Civil Judge -cum- 
Asstt. Sessions, Judge, Bajali

16
20

13
13

1059
1099

0.00

0.00

0.28
0.64

0.28
0.64

3
2

86
261

0
0

1056
1092

0
0

16
20

0
0

13
13

0
0

1059
1099

3
2

86
261

PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF BAJALI 
FOR TFIE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022.



Sheetl

YEAR-WISE BREAKUP

Month : December, 2022

District: Bajali, Assam

More than 2 &Upto 1 year Total PendencyMore than 15 years

Cvl. Crl. Cvl. Crl. Cvl. Crl. Cvl. Crl. Crl.Cvl. Crl. Cvl. Cvl.Crl. Cvl. Crl.

1 116 115 74 32 72 16 38 9 24 6 0 324 1780 0 0

2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 19

3 0 248 0 101 0 84 0 177 0 28 0 6380 0 0 0

4 0 138 0 318 0 351 0 166 0 86 0 0 10590 0 0

5 0 305 0 159 0 149 0 225 10990 250 0 0 010 1

6 72 0 57 0 10 0 35 0 126 0 7 307 00 0 0
650 2974

Page 1

Sinti. Sabnom 
Choudhury, 
District & 
Sessions 
Judge, Bajali

Courts/Offi 
cers

More than 1 &
less than 2 years less than 3 years

More than 3 & 
less than 5 

years

More than 5 & 
less than 10 

years

More than 10 & 
less than 15 yearsSI.

No.

Stnti. Bamani 
Goswami, 
Civil Judge 
-cum- Asstt. 
Sessions, 
Judge, Bajali 
Sinti. Bamani 
Goswami, 
C.J.M., Bajali 
Rubina 
Yasmin, 
S.D.J.M., 
Bajali 
Samrat Jyoti 
Bora, 
J.M.F.C., 
Bajali 
Samrat Jyoti 
Bora, Munsiff 
Bajai

District and Sessions
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala
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A. Data from Exclusive POCSO Courts

Progress update Month : December, 2022.

Name of the District Bajali.1.

No of functional Courts2.

Balance cases brought forward from previous month3. 57

New cases registered in the month4. 03

Total cases disposed off in the month 055.

i. Cases Disposed within 2 months Nil

ii. Cases Disposed within 2 to 12 months 02

iii. Cases Disposed beyond 12 months 03

Total Pending cases at the end of the month 556.

Pending cases.>5 years out of total pending cases 027.

Conviction Rate (Out of 100 in percentage)8.

Remarks9.

Dist. & Sess. Judge, 
Bajali, Pathsala.

District and Sessions fie, Bajali. Pathsala



B, FT5C for cases Related to Rape and/or combined Rape and POCSO Act.

Rape (A) POCSO (B) Total (A+B)

241 57 81

3(iii) 01 03 04

25 55 804

Nil 02 025

6

Progress Update Month : December, 2022
District : Bajali, Assam
No. of Functional Courts : 01

SI.
NO.

2
3

02
01

Nil
Nil

03
05

05
06

Nil
02

3(i)
3(ii)

FTSC for cases related to Rape 
and/or combined Rape and 
POCSO Act.
No. of balance cases brought 

forward from previous month 
New cases registered in the month 
Total cases disposed off in the 

month
Cases Disposed within 2 months 
Cases Disposed within 2 to 12 

months
Cases Disposed beyond 12 

months
Total pending cases at the end of 

the month
Pending cases >5 years out of 

total pending cases

Conviction Rate (Out of 100 in 

Percent)

Nil
02

Dist. & Sess. Judge, 
Bajali, Pathsala.

District and Sessions
Judge, Bajali, Pathsala
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Name of the District: Bajali

For the month of December 2022.

Number of Cases

Type of Court

357 5 551

82 5 6 811

Page 1

Women’s 
designated Courts

No. of courts 
Functional

No. of cases at 
the beginning 

of Month

New Cases 
registered 

during Month

No. of Cases 
Disposed 

during Month

No. of cases 
pending at the 

end of the 
Month

Fast Track Court 
(FTCs)

Courts Designated 
for Children under 
the POCSO Act
Special Courts 
dealing Criminal 
cases involving 
Mps/MLAs
Total cases of 
Sexual offences 
(rape & POCSO)

Family Court (Fes)

SC/ST Courts 
designated (for 
cases of atrocities)

District and 
judge, Bajali, Pathsala


