OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,: BAJALI, ::::::::::PATHSALA. No. DJ/BAJ/2023/ 41

Dated, Bajali the 5th day of January, 2023.

From : District & Sessions Judge, Bajali.

To,

The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Gauhati - 01, Assam.

Monthly statement and statement of POCSO cases for the month Subject : of December, 2022.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward herewith the monthly statement and statement of POCSO cases for the month of December, 2022, pertaining to Bajali District for your kind perusal.

Enclosed: As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

L 7

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali.

FORMAT - M1

MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF DECEMBER, 2022.

Sl. No.	Type of Cases	No. of cases pending	Remarks
1	Sessions Case: Type – I	36	
2	Sessions Case: Type – II	70	
3	Criminal Appeals	7	
4	Criminal Revisions	4	
5	Warrant Procedure IPC cases	893	
6	Summons Procedure IPC cases	1144	
7	Food Adulteration Act cases		
8	NDPS Act cases	5	
9	MACT cases	236	
10	Spl. POCSO	55	-
11	Essential Commodity Act cases	38	
12	Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.	95	
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act	47	
14	N.I. Act cases	184	
15	M.V. Act cases	393	
16	Excise Act cases	1	
17	Juvenile Justice Act cases		
18	Other criminal cases not covered above	2	
19	Title suits	144	
20	Money suits	36	
21	Misc. (J) cases	86	
22	Execution cases	74	
23	Title Appeals	2	
24	Money Appeals		
25	Misc. Civil Appeals	3	
26	Succession cases	14	
27	Election cases		
28	Misc. case (Probate)	4	
29	Title Suit (Probate)	1	
30	Guardianship Cases	4	
31	Title Suit (M)	41	
32	Misc (Education)		
33	Other civil cases not covered above	5 `	

51 District & Sessions Judge, Bajali

District and Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

Page 1

ORMAT M

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022 DISTRICT: BAJALI MONTH: DECEMBER, 2022.

		Total cases	See A	States,	Disposal duri	ng the mor	nth		The Artes
SI.	Name of the Court/	pending at the	Institution			Mis	c. Case	Pending at	
No.	Presiding Officer	beginning of the month	during the month		Uncontested	Contested	Uncontested	the end of the month	Remarks
1	Smti. Shabnom Choudhury, District & Sessions Judge, Bajali	507	22 [.]	15	4	7	1 .	502	
2	Smti. Barnani Goswami, Civil Judge, Bajali	17	3	0	0	1	0	19	
3	Smti. Barnani Goswami, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bajali	716	42	12	108	0	0	638	
4	Smti. Rubina Yasmin, S.D.J.M.(M), Bajali	1056	16	0	13	0	0	1059	
5	Sri Samrat Jyoti Bora, J.M.F.C., Bajali.	1092	20	5	8	0	0	1099	
6	Sri Samrat Jyoti Bora, Munsiff, Bajali.	310	5	2	6	0	0	307	
	Total	3698	108	34	139	8	1	3624	

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali

FORMAT - M2

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT, PCPNDT ACT, SC/ST (PREVENTION OF ATROCITIES) ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE BAJALI DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022.

Sl. No.	Cases Relating to	Pendency at the beginning of the month	Institution during the month	Disposal during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
1	Crime against women (Excluding Rape u/s 376 IPC & POCSO)	342	11	9	344
2	Juveniles (JJB)				0
3	P.C. Act		ř.		0
4	POCSO Act	57	3	5	55
5	Commercial Courts			-	0
6	MPs and MLAs	4			0
7	SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocites) ACT				0
8	Wild-Life Protection Act, 1972				0
9	Rape(u/s 376 IPC)	27	5	4	28
	Total	426	19	18	427

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali. District and Sessions

Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

ORMAT-X

TATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022.

TATE : ASSAM

				In the	Court of			Category-wise total pendency as o		
Sl. No.	Category of Cases	Dist. & Sess. Judge	Civil Judge , Bajali	C.J.M, Bajali	S.D.J.M , Bajali	Munsif, Bajali	J.M.F.C, Bajali	31.12.22		
								•		
1	Sessions Cases : Type-I	36						36		
2	Sessions Cases : Type-II	70						70		
3	NDPS Act Cases	5						5		
4	Criminal Appeals	7						7		
5	Criminal Revisions	4						4		
6	Essential Commodity Act Cases		-	9	14		15	38		
7	Cases of Rape against women					1		0		
8	Warrant procedure IPC Cases			143	358		392	893		
9	Summons procedure IPC Cases			247	343		554	1144		
10	Food Adulteration Act Cases							0		
11	Spl. POCSO	55	-					55		
12	Cases U/S 125 Cr. P.C.			33	23		39	95		
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act			17	12		18	47		
14	N.I. Act Cases			84	82		18	184		
15	M.V. Act Cases			104	227		62	393		
16	Excise Act Cases			1				1		
17	Juvenile Act Cases	-						0		
18	Forest Act Cases							0		
	SUB-TOTAL	177	0	638	1059	0	1098	2972		

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali

-2-

				In the C	ourt of	1.2.1		Category-wise total pendency as or		
Sl. No.	Category of Cases	Dist. & Sess. Judge	Civil Judge , Bajali	C.J.M, Bajali	S.D.J.M , Bajali	Munsif, Bajali	J.M.F.C, Bajali	31.12.22		
	SUB-TOTAL B/F	177		620	1050		1000			
19	Wild Life Cases		. 0	638	1059	0	-1098	3		
20	Cinematography/Copy right Act Cases	0				0		0		
20	Other Criminal Cases not covered above	1		0		0	4	0		
<u><u> </u></u>	SUB-TOTAL (A)	178	0		1050	0	1	2		
22	Title Suits	1/8	0	638	1059	0	1099	2974		
22			8			136		144		
23	Money Suits		4			32		36		
24	Misc.(J) Cases	22	4			60		86		
	Execution Cases	0				74		74		
26	Title Appeals	1	1					2		
	Money Appeals	0			-	0		0		
28	Misc. Civil Appeals	1	2		×			3		
	Election Cases	0						0		
	Succession Cases	14	3075			0		14		
31	Guardianship Cases	4						4		
	Misc. Cases (Probate)	4	5					4		
	Misc (Education)	0			1			0		
34	MACT cases	236						236		
35	Title Suit(Probate)	1						1		
36	Other Civil Cases not covered above	41				5		46		
	SUB-TOTAL (B)	324	19	0	0	307	0	650		
	GRAND-TOTAL (A+B)	502	19	638	1059	307	1099	3624		

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali

FORMAT-Y

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022.

STATE : ASSAM

Sl.	Category of Cases			In the	e Court of			Category-wise total pendency as on
No		Dist. & Sess. Judge	Civil Judge , Bajali	C.J.M, Bajali	S.D.J.M , Bajali	Munsif, Bajali	J.M.F.C, Bajali	- 31.12.22
1	Sessions Cases : Type-I	. 6						
	Sessions Cases : Type-II	0						6
3								0
	2 4 9 4 5				-			0
	Criminal Appeals							0
5	Criminal Revisions							0
6	J							0
7	Cases of Rape against women							0
8	Warrant procedure IPC Cases			10	29		139	178
9	Summons procedure IPC Cases			16	52		116	184
10	Food Adulteration Act Cases							0
11	Essential Commodity Act Cases				1			1
12	Cases U/S 125 Cr. P.C.							0
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act							0
14	N.I. Act Cases			2	4		6	12
15	M.V. Act Cases		1					0
16	Excise Act Cases							0
17	Juvenile Act Cases							0
18	Forest Act Cases							0
	SUB-TOTAL	6	0	28	86	0	261	381

-	
-1-	
forma and	

				In tl	ne Court of			Category-wise total pendency as or		
Sl. No.	Category of Cases	Dist. & Sess. Judge	Civil Judge , Bajali	C.J.M, Bajali	S.D.J.M , Bajali	Munsif, Bajali	J.M.F.C, Bajali	31.12.22		
	SUB-TOTAL B/F	6	0	28	86	0	261	381		
19 V	Vild Life Cases		-	•	-			. 0		
20 C	Cinematography/Copy right Act Cases							0		
21 C	Other Criminal Cases not covered above							0		
	SUB-TOTAL (A)	6	0	28	86	0	261	381		
22 T	ïtle Suits					49		49		
23 N	Ioney Suits					11		11		
24 N	Iisc.(J) Cases					13		13		
25 T	ïtle Execution Cases					4		4		
26 T	ïtle Appeals	1						1		
27 N	Ioney Appeals							0		
	Iisc. Civil Appeals							0		
	IACT Cases	20		2				20		
	uccession Cases	1						1		
	uardianship Cases							0		
32 N	Iisc. Cases (Probate)							0		
33 T	itle Suits (Probate)							0		
34 N	fisc (Education)							0		
35 0	ther Civil Cases not covered above	3						3		
36 M	Ioney Execution					56		56		
	SUB-TOTAL (B)	25	0	0	0	133	0	158		
	GRAND-TOTAL (A+B)	31	0	28	86	133	261	539		

4

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali District and Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

FORMAT Z

Ζ

DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24 DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES

DISTRICT: BAJALI

MONTH: DECEMBER, 2022.

Court	Pendency of 5 years or more old cases at the beginning of the month	more old cases during	Transferred out during the month (if any)	Disposal of 5 years or more old cases during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
District & Sessions Judge, Bajali	31	0	0	0	31
Civil Judge, Bajali	0	0	0	0	0
C.J.M., Bajali	30	1	0	3	28
S.D.J.M., Bajali	89	0	3	0	86
J.M.F.C., Bajali	263	0	0	2	261
Munsiff, Bajali	136	0	0	3	133
Total	549	1	3	8	539
					X
				4 1	

District & Sessions Judge, Bajali District and Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

PA

PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF BAJALI

FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022.

Sl. No.	Name of Officer	Opening Balance Institution during the Month Disposal during the Month (Transferred)				du 1	ring Mont	the h		end of	the	% incr in pen pre	cas are i 5 y	sposa es wl more ears insfer	nich than old	the end of the						
		Civil	Crl	Total	Civi 1	Crl	Total	Civi 1	Crl	Tota 1	Civil	Crl	Total	Civil	Crl	Total	Civi	Crl	Tota	Civi	Crl	Total
1.	Smti. Sabnom Choudhury, District & Sessions Judge, Bajali	323	184	507	10	12	22	9	18	27	324	178	. 502	0.31	-3.26	-0.99			0	25	6.	31
2	Smti. Barnani Goswami, Civil Judge -cum- Asstt. Sessions, Judge, Bajali	17	0	17	3	0	3	1	0	1	19	0	19	11.76	0.00	11.76		-	0			0
3	Smti. Barnani Goswami, C.J.M., Bajali	0	716	716	0	42	42	0	120	120	0	638	638	0.00	-10.89	-10.89		0	3		28	28
4	Rubina Yasmin, S.D.J.M., Bajali	0	1056	1056	0	16	16	0	13	13	0	1059	1059	0.00	0.28	0.28		3	3		86	86
5	Samrat Jyoti Bora, J.M.F.C., Bajali	0	1092	1092	0	20	20	0	13	13	0	1099	1099	0.00	0.64	0.64		2	2		261	261
6	Samrat Jyoti Bora, Munsiff Bajai	310	0	310	5	0	5	8	0	8	307	0	307	-0.97	0.00	-0.97	3	0	3	133		133
	Total	650	3048	3698	18	90	108	18	164	182	650	2974	3624	11.1066	-13.23	-0.16	3	5	11	158	381	539

District & Sessions Judge Bajali District and Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

Sheet1

YEAR – WISE BREAKUP

Month : December, 2022

District : Bajali, Assam

SI. No:	Courts/Offi cers	Upto 1 year		More than 1 & less than 2 years		More than 2 & less than 3 years		years		More than 5 & less than 10 years		More than 10 & less than 15 years		More than 15 years		Total Pendency	
		Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.	Cvl.	Crl.
	Smti. Sabnom Choudhury, District & Sessions Judge, Bajali	116	115	74	32	72	16	38	9	24	6	0	0	0	0	324	178
2	Smti. Barmani Goswami, Civil Judge -cum- Asstt. Sessions, Judge, Bajali	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	0
3	Smti. Barnani Goswami, C.J.M., Bajali	0	248	0	101	0	84	0	177	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	638
4	Rubina Yasmin, S.D.J.M., Bajali	0	138	0	318	0	351	0	166	0	86	0	0	0	0	0	1059
5	Samrat Jyoti Bora, J.M.F.C., Bajali	0	305	0	159	0	149	0	225	0	250	0	10	0	1	0	1099
6	Samrat Jyoti Bora, Munsiff Bajai	72	0	57	0	10	0	35	0	126	0	7	0	0	0	307	0
					0											650	2974

4

District and Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala

A. Data from Exclusive POCSO Courts

Progress update :- Month : December, 2022.

1.	Name of the District	:	Bajali.
2.	No of functional Courts	:	
3.	Balance cases brought forward from previous month	:	57
4.	New cases registered in the month	:	03
5.	Total cases disposed off in the month	:	05
	i. Cases Disposed within 2 months		Nil
	ii. Cases Disposed within 2 to 12 months	1	02
	iii. Cases Disposed beyond 12 months	:	03
6.	Total Pending cases at the end of the month	:	55
7.	Pending cases.>5 years out of total pending cases	:	02
8.	Conviction Rate (Out of 100 in percentage)	:	
9.	Remarks	:	

Dist. & Sess. Judge, Bajali, Pathsala.

B. FTSC for cases Related to Rape and/or combined Rape and POCSO Act.

Progress Update :- Month : December, 2022 District : Bajali, Assam No. of Functional Courts : 01

.

SI. NO.	FTSC for cases related to Rape and/or combined Rape and POCSO Act.	Rape (A)	POCSO (B)	Total (A+B)
1	No. of balance cases brought forward from previous month	24	57	81
2	New cases registered in the month	02	03	05
3	Total cases disposed off in the month	01	05	06
3(i)	Cases Disposed within 2 months	Nil	Nil	Nil
3(ii)	Cases Disposed within 2 to 12 months	Nil	02	02
3(iii)	Cases Disposed beyond 12 months	01	03	04
4	Total pending cases at the end of the month	25	55	80
5	Pending cases.>5 years out of total pending cases	Nil	02	02
6	Conviction Rate (Out of 100 in Percent)			

Dist. & Sess. Judge, Bajali, Pathsala.

Sheet1

Name of the District : Bajali

.

.

For the month of December 2022.

	Number of Cases						
Type of Court	No. of courts Functional	No. of cases at the beginning of Month	New Cases registered during Month	No. of Cases Disposed during Month	No. of cases pending at the end of the Month		
Fast Track Court (FTCs)							
Family Court (Fcs)							
SC/ST Courts designated (for cases of atrocities)							
Women's designated Courts							
Courts Designated for Children under the POCSO Act	1	57	3	5	55		
Special Courts dealing Criminal cases involving Mps/MLAs							
Total cases of Sexual offences (rape & POCSO)	1	82	5	6	81		

S